503042793 10/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3089392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHARON J RIECK	10/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRICK MARKERS U.S.A., INC.	
Street Address:	6985 GARDEN ROAD	
City:	RIVIERA BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6635846
Patent Number:	7238396
Application Number:	10211956
Application Number:	10638136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)358-4946

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-204-0444

Email: mtucker@tuckeriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW SEAN TUCKER

Address Line 1: 2515 MARINA BAY DRIVE WEST

Address Line 2: NO. 202

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMUSA-652.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW SEAN TUCKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Sean Tucker/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOC103014_Part1#page1.tif source=DOC103014_Part1#page2.tif

PATENT 503042793 REEL: 034077 FRAME: 0976

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this day of October, 2014; by and between Sharon J. Rieck (the "Assignor"), and BRICK MARKERS U.S.A., INC. (the "Assignee") (collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent Numbers 6,635,846; and 7,238,396; and Canadian Patent Number CA 2474284 (the "Patents"), as well as the innovations described and claimed from any and all non-provisionals, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of United States Patent Application Numbers 10/211,956 and 10/638,136 (the "Patent Applications"), including those which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries (the "Future Patents") (collectively the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in and to the Inventions to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and in accordance with applicable law, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringements of the Patent Applications, Patents, and Future Patents and the right to sue for and collect such damages and/or to seek injunctive relief, as permitted under the applicable laws for any jurisdiction or country in which such claims may be asserted, for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions to Assignee.
- 2. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants:
 - a. that it has the sole legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in and to the Inventions to Assignee;
 - b. that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future; and
 - c. that Assignor has the sole right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions.
- 3. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Inventions.
- 4. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.

5. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
By: Saun Ziek Signature	By Sharon Cited Signature
	Bignature
SHARON RIECK	SHARON RIECK
Print Name	Print Name
	TITLE: President for Berch MARKERS USA (Company Name)
State of Florida)	
County of Palm Beach) SS	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said CERTIFY THAT (**) personally known to me to be the same peridentification), whose name appeared before me this day in person, and acceled and delivered the said instrument as his/her purposes therein set forth.	rson or () produced identification, (type of is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, knowledged that signed, r/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this	30* day of Otober, 2014.
Wards Denus Pakell	WANDA DENISE CABELL Commission # EE 122124
Signature of Notary Public	Commission # EE 122124 Expires August 15, 2015 Builded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019
WARDA DENISE CADELL	e-an constant to this production described to the control of a grand to the control of the contr
Printed Name of Notary	(Seal)